# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

ons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

TANAKA, Rokumata	St., Vencouver, B. C.	REGISTRATION No. 11781
WALES	AGE 48	Cassier Proking Co., Skeens, S. C.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Tok1	ADDRESS:Jepso
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	Ketsue (F) 30 Chonosuke(M) 3 Yukie (F) 28	ADDRESS: #88 653 Cordove St., Venog
		ADDRESS
Gelea area in Francis	word April	1942.  (Signature) Robust atus Tantak

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

None.

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date
our File No. 3/14	
Pull Name TANAKA	Rokumatsu ame in Block Letters)
Registration No. 11761	Male - Female Age Lept. 6, 1879
	(check)
Former Address Acade 6 53 6	n BC.
<u> 653 E</u>	· Cadwaft City
Date Evecuated May 11/42	Naturalized - Canadian-HRHWIRNEHOLD PAPAN (check) S. S. MARINE FALCON
	(check) S. S. MARINE FALCON
	하는 사람이 있는 사람들은 사람들이 있는데, 사람들이 되고 보고 있는데, 그리고 있는데, 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은
Present Address	Minto City, A.C.
	aylor Late, 15 C ( 50/1/46
Merried - Single	Name of Wife YAMABA, Taki(Appen)
(check)	Name of Husband —
Name of Mather To mamata)	Wike Name of Father Tokujus (Neil)
Names of Children under 16	(Red)
Requested by Warrel	Registered with Custodian
	(Yes or No)
Additional Information Full	Packer. Owner of 1 boat
Additional Information Full (Out) # 153184-V-	088-C. 1 Hashow 1. # 1864-
VE pri-S.	

100 PM

# DEPARTMENT OF CANADA

No itsky

cu. D. C. 29,1016

The state of the s

AS THE CHANGE

for Completile of the Treasury

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. . 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., January 29th, 1947. Custodian of Enemy Property. Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & NIL . Dear Sir: Re: TANAKA, Rokumatsu #11761 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - - 1,810.00 Draft Isaued- - - - - - - 1,810.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further movies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

November 19, 1946. LIABIGITY SORWARK Ret TANKER, Rokum tou a Rest No. 21761. This file reveals so liabilities of any kind. The chose country to cortified to be in accordance with 

MONEYS

OWING:

LIFE

# PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

### Re: Rokumatsu TANAKA - Reg. No. 11761.

The above signed a declaration to the Custodian to the effect that he had no property of any kind first on April 2, 1942 and again on April 23, 1942. He was evacuated on May 11, 1942.

CHATTELS: Dishes and books were moved to 992 Powell St., from 717 East Cordova under the name of R. TANAKA. The dishes were sold for the net sum of \$2.78 in Auction Sale Vancouver 37 and the books are presumably still stored with the personal goods. Rokumatsu did not declare any chattels and we are therefore corresponding with Yojiro KONDO, File 3640, owner of 717 Cordova in order to obtain from him the full name of the owner. Meanwhile the funds are being held. Nothing left in Warehouse. Japanese does not reply to our letters, presume not interested. Funds being transferred to Chattel

VESSELS: Vessels M. V. Qualicum L. and M. V. Yanagi #5 were transferred by Rokumatsu to his son Chonosuke TAMAKA, File Int. 544 in 1941. Both Vessels were sold through the Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, the M. V. Qualicum L. by Chonosuke himself and the M. V. Yanagi #5 by the Custodian on his behalf.

A refund of 1% Wage deduction in the amount of \$5.00 was received from the Provincial Collector and forwarded to Rekumatsu TANAKA on January 1,1944

SHARES: On April 10, 1942 we were advised by Lawrence and Shew, Barristers, that TANAKA had deposited with them Certificate No. 4, for 15,000 shares in Tanaka & Co. The affairs of this company are in the hands of Messrs. P. S. Ross and Sons who have not yet completed the liquidation of the company. (Tanaka & Co. - File 13873)

INSURANCE: Manufacturer's Life Insurance Co. Policy #623,205, for \$2,000 was held

\$1,598.62 remitted to Rokumatsu TANAKA, through this office on October 23, 1944.

According to information received from the Manufacturer's Life, Rokumatsu is beneficiary of policy #633,847, in the name of his son Chonosuke, now deceased. The amount of claim payable is not yet ascertained. Rokumatsu is returning to Japan and asked that this amount be assigned to his niece, Matsuye TANAKA. The Manufacturer's Life have been advised that the Custodian will have no objection in this transaction.

for safekeeping by Lawrence and Shaw. It was cashed in and the sum of

This file reveals no other property.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

C. Griands

MEMORANDUM TO FILE 3114 February 15, 1944 Re: Rohumatus TANAKA, Reg. 11761 With reference to the two boats mentioned on Information from RCMP, the boat records give the following information: #153184- V.088-C - M.V. "Qualicum L", registered at the Port of Vancouver #153184, Naval Identification No. V.088-C, was sold by Chonosuke TANAKA, the registered owner, through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee (JFVDC Ledger #97). #1864, V.035-S - M.V. "Yanagi#5" registered at the Port of Vancouver #141,793, Naval Identification No. V.035-S, was sold by the Custodian on behalf of Chonosuke TANAKA (Repatriate - Enemy File 544), through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee (JFVDC #824).

Reference Ship June 1947

Both these boats, according to the Dept. of Transport's List of Shipping for the year 1940, were in Rohumatus TANAKA's name, but were transferred by him to Chonosuke TANAKA in 1941. Nov 19, 1946 The proceeds from sale of Ganage 185 hard created to Channels Tanks -Kere in at this and a Creatil belower 1 2 38. 43

TELEPHONE PACIFIC 7284 LAWRENCE & SHAW CABLE ADDRESS LASH Harristers & Solicitors HALL BUILDING IAN A SHAW, B.A. THO PENDER STREET WEST H. D. ARNOLD, B.A. VANCOUVER, B.C. CHATION SECTIO New MAY 8 1943 May 5th, 1943. Attention Mr. R.P.Alexander lieferred Alexander Department of the Secretary of State. Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building. 675 W. Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C. Your File No. 3114 Sirs: Re: Rokumatsu Tanaka We beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of April 22nd. This is to confirm that we are holding for safekeeping for the above the Manufacturers Life Insurance Company policy No. 623205 for \$2,000.00 and also Certificate No. 4 for 15,000 Shares in Tanaka & Co. Ltd. as mentioned in the second paragraph of your letter. We may say that these are the only documents held by us for this party. Yourg truly, LAWRENCE & SHAW Per JLL: KB

1 thites
1 thites
2 things
2 things
3 things
4 things come
3 things in the properties conting
4 things in
4 things of the properties
5 things
6 things
6 things
7 things of the properties
6 things
7 things
7 things
7 things
7 things
8 thi

743a Hon. 2005, 3114 Int. 505, Int. 708 Describer 6th, 1944 Res Yejire KONDO 717 - 7172 Bast Cordova St. And A. Stadens to have been able to proceen sort of the distrals from the above address, but the timeste were unrebiclestory and I as of the opinion that may exticles have been records It is difficult to determine executly what is also ing, as so many different Japanese stored articles here, and their declarations are sentucing. to beer that track. Stations should deliver to us the followings the de laceter recording to the term the tool, with the new owner of the president in the plates that to heapt the bods. There solved numerous these to by each clear the shelters on this clear the statement of the statement for the clear the statement of the stat

Hale # 3114 The Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. Branch Office, 413-20 Stock Exchange Building. VANCOUVER, B. C. October 22, 1946. The Custodian of Remy Property, Japanese Evacuation Section, The Royal Bank Building, ancouver, B. C. THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY. Dear Sire We are informed that this man left Canada by Civilian Exchange boat for Japan in June, 1942. We have been further advised that he died in Japan on June 9th, 1945. He was insured with this Company and the assemt payable under the claim is \$1,500. The amount of the claim is payable to the father, Robumates Ismaks, whose present address is Taylor Lake Siding on the P.G.R. Railway. He have not secured proper proof of age so we are not yet in a position to pay the claim; but the beneficiary, Robumates Tamaka, now tells us that he is intending to return to Japan in the near future and he wants to know if it will be possible for him to assign his interest in this policy to his nices, Katsuye Tanaka, Before taking assignment forms from him, it is necessary for us to know whether or not you would have any objection to this. Would you please write us at your earliest convenience, telling us whether or not you would have any objection to the assignment being made to the misco-Iours very truly, "A. S. McCloskey" A. S. McCloskey, Branch Secretary. + Doughter-See letter May 12/47. Ouganton In Wile # 544.

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 30th October, 1946. The Manufacturers Life Insurance Co., 413-20 Steek Exchange Bullding, Vancouver, B.C. Doar Sirst Res Chonosuke TANAKA Polloy #633,847 We are in receipt of your letter of October 2 nd in regard to the above policy. It is noted that the claim is payable to Rolumatou Tensia, the father of the deceased policy holder. Examination of our files indicates that Rokumateu Tanaka is an evacues and the Custodian has no objection to payment of the claim being made to him in the regular way. If you are prepared to accept from him an ansignment of him interest to his niece, Matsuye Tanaka, this will also be satisfactory as far as the Custodian is concerned. Yours truly, F. G. Shears. Director. PGS/PMB 

P.O. Box 9., Moose Jaw, Sak. November 24, 1946.

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granville, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Mr. Matheson

Received your letter of November 19th. referring to chattels found in my house marked for my friends. Two of them have repatriated and the other I don't know where he is now.

I can not send you a list of the goods they stored with me, since, we did not check through everything, they just brought it and asked me to store it in my house.

I have left a lot of my belongings in my house, together with my friends. Some I didn't write my name since it is my house I was leaving my belongings.

When you found the chattels for my three friends, my chattels must have been together with theirs. Please write to me immediately what happened with my belongings.

Yours sincerely,

Yojiro KONDO, Reg. No. 03057.

#### MEMORANDOM.

#### Ret TANAKA, Rokumatau - Reg. No. 11761.

To: Pile

Pront G. Girard.

Dishes were sold by metion for the net mm of \$2.70 and specified to the above. We did not declare any chattels. We wrote to him to abcortain whether they belonged to him and advised him that if we did not received any reply before December 16, we would presume that he was not interested. No reply has been received and the proceeds are being transferred to Chattel Guspense Account. The dishes were found at 717 East Cordova and marked TR. Tenska?

C. Ginaray

Account the Research month

Charge to File 3114 and credit to Chattel Suspense Advant - Th. Timble Cree 727 Sept Cordon Streets

Vancouver 37 - Realiseds \$4.00 -- Less Expenses: \$1.22 -- Credited: \$2.78

Transferred, January 27, 1947.

C. Girana

May 8, 1947. REGISTERED The Menufeaturers Life Insurance Company, 413 - 20 Stock Exchange Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attentions lir. A. S. HoClonker Dear Sires Ret Polley No. 633847 We are in receipt of your letter of the 6th instent and, in accordance with your request, we are enclosing herewith the above-mentioned policy, which we received from Messre. Lawrence and Shaw, Barristers and Solicitors, who received sems from Mr. Tonaka before Dyneuation. We note that this policy is to be assigned to Matenye Tanaka, whose husband, according to our records is Tokutare Tanaka, R. R. No. 3, Fernon, R. G. According to information received from the Rayal Canadian Mounted Police, Mrs. Mateure Tanaka was born in Canada on June 5, 1911, and Chonosuke Tenaka, deceased, was also born in Canada on January 10, 1909. We would appreciate receiving confirmation of the date of birth of Mrs. Matsuye Teneka and information as to whether or not Relemetsu Tenaka was her father or her uncle. Yours very truly, father -See the May 14/47 W. J. JOHNSTON OFFICE OF THE CUETOBLA

Hele # 3114 The Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. Branch Office, 413-20 Stock Exchange Building Vancouver, B. C. May 12 1947. Castodian of Bassy Property, 506 Royal Sank Bldgs, Vancouver, R. C. Dear Sires-Ret Policy #633.847 Chanomika Tanaka We thank you for your letter of May Sthe your files 544 (Int.) 3814 (Byne), 8548 (Bynes), 9031 (Bynes). Mrs. Matours Tanaka advises us that she was born at Steveston, B. C. on Some 5th, 1911. She states that Robuston Tanaka is her father, and that her Rusbend's ness is Takutare Tenaka. lours very truly, "A. S. McClockey" A. S. McClockey, BRANCH SECRETARY Auguston Hale # 544

# P. S. Ross & Sons

#### CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPES CALGARY VANCOUVER

411 Royal Bank Building Vancouver, B. C. 17th November, 1947

### our File 295-142

office of the Gustodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. J.

Deer Sirs:

re: Tanaka and Company Limited

In order to complete our files on this company, would you be good enough to advise us that there were no claims outstending egainst Rokumatau Tanaka prior to his return to Japan.

Yours faithfild.

Me 3114

P. S. ROSS AND SONS

411 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. 26th Bovember, 1947

## Our File 295-142

Office of the Chatodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

### Attention: Mr. F. C. Shears

Doar Sire

# Ret Tenake and Company Limited

We enclose cheque in your favour in the amount of \$1,476.53, representing the final dividend of this company. This cheque along with that of October 31st, makes a total of \$4,155.02, which should be credited to the account of Tokutaro Tanaka. In our cheque of 31st October amounting to \$2,678.49, was included \$500.00 for the account of Mokumatsu Tanaka. In view of the fact that Rokumatsu Tanaka essigned all his assets to Tokutaro Tanaka prior to leaving Canada and also that Rokumatsu had no claims outstanding against him at the time of his departure, we feel that this \$500.00 should be transferred to the account of Tokutaro Tanaka.

On 19th July, 1947, we wrote to you requesting that you withhold certain monies of Tokutaro Tamaka until we receive a reply from him relative to certain cash shortages in the accounts of Canada Mic Company. To date we have not received a reply from Tamaka and would request that you hold those funds until we determine whether there will be any claim against him on behalf of Canada Mic Company.

Yours faithfully,

\*P. S. Ross & Sons\*

8548/Int. 544/3114/13873 Jamesy 12, 1949. Mr. Tokutazo TARAKA, Reg. No. 00709. \$4307-29th Street, Vernon, 8.C. We are in receipt of yours of the 6th instant re Tossel end Scoust-PO YARAGI #4- #141793 This was sold Cotator 23, 1942 for \$345.00 Gross and the not enough of \$339.05 was credited to Chambauke Tallaka, som of Sakumaten Tallaka, to them his father transferred title in 1941. Pa Score No. 4.5 and 6 s Scows were sold as follows:-890.00 150,00 and the proceeds credited to TABARA & CO, Ltd. by P.S. Rose & Sone Li sicatore. Yours traly. and to.